
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

No. 

73 

92 

42 

11 

94 

9 

O9 

20 

30 

70 

27 

50 

O1 

O6 

77 

Name 

David Sanders 

John Gatzemeyer 

Joseph Hall 

James Candelaria 

Joe Danner 

Robert Hasychak 

Bradley Satow 

James Jost 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Jared Licklider 

Bruno Stockinger 

Joseph Foglia 

Dylan Licklider 

Dan Licklider 

Timothy Rubright 

Class 

T2 

T1 

ITE 

T1 

ITE 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

3 

1 

Diff 

1.802 

1:13.522 

1:15.211 

1:16.969 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

12 Laps 

14 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

18:25.740 

18:27.542 

19:39.262 

19:40.951 

19:42.709 

18:30.342 

18:31.588 

18:36.616 

19:17.485 

19:43.499 

18:37.245 

15:11.975 

4:06.178 

4:23.875 

Best Tm 

1:11.949 

1:11.789 

1:15.652 

1:12.468 

1:15.827 

1:16.054 

1:16.601 

1:16.356 

1:19.507 

1:19.015 

1:21.473 

1:19.110 

1:18.298 

1:52.672 

Status 

03 Chevy Corvette Z06 

01 Chevy Corvette 

85 Nissan 300 ZX 

03 Chevy Corvette Z06 

88 Chevy Corvette 

65 FFR Cobra 

02 Ford Mustang GT 

88 Ford Mustang 

00 Ford Mustang 

01 Ford Mustang 

08 Ford Mustang GT 

69 Chevy Corvette 

97 Ford Mustang 

93 Ford Mustang GT 

16 Ford MUSTANG 

Addl2 

Malvern PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

columbus NJ 

Hillsborough NJ 

Pitman NJ 

Nokesville VA 

Fleetwood PA 

Allentown PA 

Shillington PA 

Manchester PA 

CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ 

Hackettstown NJ 

Lenhartsville PA 

York PA 

Kutztown PA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:11.949) for T2 by David Sanders. 

Total Time of Race: 18:25.740 

Printed: 6/2/2018 1:34:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.802 

Avg. Speed 

92.789 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.789 

Best Speed 

95.279 

Best Lap by 

92 - John Gatzemeyer 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp1:GT1/2/3/A,AS,ITE,T1/2,SPO,ASR,GTSC 

Gp1:Big Bore Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:01:24 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 12:05 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G1 Official Race 1   Posted: 1:30pm

No Contingencies paid for this race.NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE

Chief Steward:  Butch O'Connor
SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T1 

T2 

T1 

AS 

T1 

ITE 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

SPO 

ITE 

GT1 

AS 

No. 

11 

73 

77 

20 

92 

42 

94 

O9 

30 

27 

O6 

9 

70 

50 

O1 

Name 

James Candelaria 

David Sanders 

Timothy Rubright 

James Jost 

John Gatzemeyer 

Joseph Hall 

Joe Danner 

Bradley Satow 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Bruno Stockinger 

Dan Licklider 

Robert Hasychak 

Jared Licklider 

Joseph Foglia 

Dylan Licklider 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

17 

7 

Best Tm 

1:11.135 

1:12.460 

1:14.621 

1:15.973 

1:12.672 

1:15.504 

1:16.515 

1:17.084 

1:18.795 

1:20.778 

1:22.714 

1:17.013 

1:19.476 

Hometown 

Hillsborough NJ 

Malvern PA 

Kutztown PA 

Allentown PA 

Hillsborough NJ 

columbus NJ 

Pitman NJ 

Fleetwood PA 

Shillington PA 

CLIFFSIDE PARK NJ 

York PA 

Nokesville VA 

Manchester PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Lenhartsville PA 

Member# 

512852 

290431 

405374 

427812 

523008 

347139 

404246 

253833 

428529 

379856 

349346 

512146 

213448 

514431 

Reg 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

CSCC 

WDC 

BMR 

BMR 

NNJ 

SUS 

WDC 

SUS 

NNJ 

BMR 

Yr/Make/Model 

03 Chevy Corvette Z06 

03 Chevy Corvette Z06 

16 Ford MUSTANG 

88 Ford Mustang 

01 Chevy Corvette 

85 Nissan 300 ZX 

88 Chevy Corvette 

02 Ford Mustang GT 

00 Ford Mustang 

08 Ford Mustang GT 

93 Ford Mustang GT 

65 FFR Cobra 

01 Ford Mustang 

69 Chevy Corvette 

97 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

"Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

"Jost Iron Works 

Elusive Racing 

Big Green Group 

Astro Sign Co./Hoosier Tire 

NoWearRacing.com 

Bad Horsie Racing 

PRECISE COMPONENTS & TOOL DESIGN 

Green Acres Ground Maintenance 

CSRS 

"Lancaster Starter and alternator 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Blue Knob Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 29:12.536 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 6/3/2018 12:23:54 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

25.846 

Avg. Speed 

93.670 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.135 

Best Speed 

96.155 

Best Lap by 

11 - James Candelaria 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp1:GT1/2/3/A,AS,ITE,T1/2,SPO,ASR,GTSC 

Gp1:Big Bore Race 2 

Race (24 Laps) started at 10:25:29 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 10:05 AM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G1 Feature Race Official  Posted:  12:25pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

66 

98 

33 

48 

44 

63 

37 

19 

17 

O7 

30 

32 

61 

49 

45 

88 

27 

6 

113 

7 

79 

53 

20 

Name 

Kevin Kopp 

Daniel Conway 

Tristan Herbert 

Sergio Pena 

Jedd Fahnestock 

John Hotz 

Jeremy Rutter 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Paul Wight 

David Stern 

Blake Anderson 

Scott ORourke 

Richard Yura 

Tom Ghan 

John Pepe 

Ryan Moran 

Brandon Davis 

James Roberts 

Harry Collins IV 

Daniel Freeman 

James Foster 

Robert Myles 

Seth Gentry 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

10 

Best Tm 

1:19.264 

1:19.294 

1:19.496 

1:19.530 

1:19.715 

1:20.536 

1:20.188 

1:20.382 

1:20.773 

1:20.298 

1:21.011 

1:21.740 

1:21.564 

1:20.918 

1:21.529 

1:22.439 

1:21.545 

1:23.806 

1:24.352 

1:26.209 

1:25.855 

1:22.887 

1:20.538 

Hometown 

Great Falls VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Ashburn VA 

Winchester VA 

Stephenson VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fairfax VA 

Washington DC 

Oakton VA 

Delaplane VA 

Fords NJ 

Baltimore MD 

Fairfax VA 

Elkins Park PA 

Berlin NJ 

Leesburg VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Franklinville NJ 

Haymarket VA 

Baltimore MD 

Spotswood NJ 

Hanover MD 

Member# 

359310 

449675 

383328 

329039 

416250 

445857 

344256 

480331 

461124 

464497 

463536 

480611 

449854 

445988 

446412 

401189 

440525 

397904 

537113 

496808 

531982 

139989 

514563 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Yr/Make/Model 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

94 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

92 Mazda Miata 

97 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

94 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata SSM 

91 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Kopp Motorsports 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

734379 

Capital Car Care 

Windsor Customs 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

Windsor Customs 

P&J Machine Co. 

Kopp Motorsports 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

"Pandoras Garage 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  20:04.970 

Printed: 6/2/2018 2:22:02 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.616 

Avg. Speed 

85.147 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.264 

Best Speed 

86.294 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp2:SSM 

Gp2:SSM Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:45:28 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 12:40 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G2 Official Race 1   Posted: 2:30pm

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

44 

66 

63 

37 

33 

20 

O7 

19 

17 

30 

49 

88 

45 

61 

27 

6 

113 

7 

79 

98 

32 

53 

48 

Name 

Jedd Fahnestock 

Kevin Kopp 

John Hotz 

Jeremy Rutter 

Tristan Herbert 

Seth Gentry 

David Stern 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Paul Wight 

Blake Anderson 

Tom Ghan 

Ryan Moran 

John Pepe 

Richard Yura 

Brandon Davis 

James Roberts 

Harry Collins IV 

Daniel Freeman 

James Foster 

Daniel Conway 

Scott ORourke 

Robert Myles 

Sergio Pena 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

18 

14 

24 

Best Tm 

1:19.441 

1:19.289 

1:20.049 

1:20.100 

1:19.746 

1:19.981 

1:20.213 

1:20.554 

1:20.408 

1:20.635 

1:21.450 

1:22.122 

1:20.572 

1:21.362 

1:21.641 

1:24.128 

1:24.802 

1:24.627 

1:27.478 

1:19.207 

1:20.675 

1:19.299 

Hometown 

Stephenson VA 

Great Falls VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fairfax VA 

Ashburn VA 

Hanover MD 

Delaplane VA 

Washington DC 

Oakton VA 

Fords NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Leesburg VA 

Berlin NJ 

Fairfax VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Franklinville NJ 

Haymarket VA 

Baltimore MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Baltimore MD 

Spotswood NJ 

Winchester VA 

Member# 

416250 

359310 

445857 

344256 

383328 

514563 

464497 

480331 

461124 

463536 

445988 

401189 

446412 

449854 

440525 

397904 

537113 

496808 

531982 

449675 

480611 

139989 

329039 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Yr/Make/Model 

91 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

94 Mazda Miata 

92 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

97 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

94 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata SSM 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

90 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

Kopp Motorsports 

Capital Car Care 

RP Performance 

734379 

Windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs 

Kopp Motorsports 

P&J Machine Co. 

YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

ZeroFOX & MEATHEAD Racing 

"Pandoras Garage 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  32:12.577 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Car #48 DQ loss of points for Sunday race per GCR 6.11.1A,B, and C. 

Printed: 6/3/2018 3:57:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.046 

Avg. Speed 

84.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.207 

Best Speed 

86.356 

Best Lap by 

98 - Daniel Conway 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp2:SSM 

Gp2:SSM Race 2 

Race (24 Laps) started at 11:06:04 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 10:50 AM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G2 Feature Race Official  Posted:  3:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

Class 

F1000 

FB 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

P2 

FB 

FB 

No. 

77 

13 

42 

O8 

O1 

6 

1 

93 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Hertz 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Martin Hulick 

Kevin Boeckle 

Stephen Hamilton 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

12 

9 

10 

Best Tm 

1:02.916 

1:06.604 

1:09.508 

1:09.807 

1:14.823 

1:18.496 

1:06.911 

1:07.074 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Warrington PA 

Norwalk CT 

Incline Village NV 

Member# 

429327 

432471 

336292 

141661 

252273 

39376 

338320 

443693 

Reg 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

STL 

Yr/Make/Model 

14 JDR JDR 

15 Firman F1000 

08 Ligier JS49 

08 Ligier JS 49 

Van Diemen RF95 

87 Swift DB-2 

08 Elan DB08 

14 JDR 012 

Sponsor 

JDR racecars/American R

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Myself 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:14.823) for CFC by Christopher S. Mosley. 

Total Time of Race: 16:01.527 

Car #93 to last in class, no points for any series per GCR 6.11.1A,D 

Printed: 6/3/2018 8:50:35 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

50.692 

Avg. Speed 

106.705 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.916 

Best Speed 

108.716 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp3:FA/B/C/E/M/S,CFC,P1/2,S2,VS2,HS2,F1000 

Gp3:Wings 'n' Things Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:55:33 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 02:45 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

38 Race 2 Official   Posted 8:50am

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

13 

93 

42 

O1 

6 

O8 

1 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Hertz 

Stephen Hamilton 

Joseph Rodomista 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Martin Hulick 

William Crowley 

Kevin Boeckle 

Class 

F1000 

FB 

FB 

P2 

CFC 

P2 

P2 

FB 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

14 

12 

8 

Diff 

24.951 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

12 Laps 

16 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:48.132 

26:13.083 

26:42.221 

17:16.912 

15:44.728 

10:32.350 

Best Tm 

1:02.859 

1:03.911 

1:07.739 

1:09.834 

1:15.888 

1:16.942 

Status 

14 JDR JDR 

15 Firman F1000 

14 JDR 012 

08 Ligier JS49 

Van Diemen RF95 

87 Swift DB-2 

08 Ligier JS 49 

08 Elan DB08 

Addl2 

Harleysville PA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Incline Village NV 

Huntington NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Warrington PA 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Norwalk CT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/3/2018 1:59:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.951 

Avg. Speed 

106.037 

Best Lap Tm 

1:02.859 

Best Speed 

108.815 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp3:FA/B/C/E/M/S,CFC,P1/2,S2,VS2,HS2,F1000 

Gp3:Wings 'n' Things Race 2 

Race (24 Laps) started at 11:49:08 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 11:40 AM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G3 Feature Race Official  Posted:  2:00pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

2 

7 

1 

5 

Class 

EP 

T3 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

EP 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

FP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

EP 

T3 

ITA 

HP 

STU 

No. 

95 

195 

69 

136 

O6 

51 

30 

31 

17 

8 

50 

90 

43 

111 

59 

97 

120 

7 

46 

54 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Lance Bergstein 

James DeFinnis 

Paul Redante 

Robert Zatz 

Joel Gambino 

Paul Wight 

John Tures 

Tom Burdge 

David Colbey 

Kyle Colbey 

Kristina Esposito 

Mark Anthony 

Bert Struble 

Michael Thompson 

Chris Etridge 

Johannes Krauss 

Edward Werry 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

1:12.639 

1:17.558 

1:18.315 

1:18.871 

1:18.843 

1:18.695 

1:19.850 

1:20.741 

1:21.102 

1:20.519 

1:21.235 

1:22.001 

1:22.955 

1:23.025 

1:23.650 

1:22.832 

1:24.502 

1:25.662 

1:24.385 

1:14.883 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Shavertown PA 

Ivyland PA 

Ashford CT 

Halethorpe MD 

Oakton VA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Utica NY 

Elmira NY 

Mamaroneck NY 

Elmira NY 

Brookhaven PA 

Millville NJ 

Manchester MD 

Prattsville NY 

West Deptford NJ 

Member# 

402791 

537140 

379718 

452338 

464375 

438475 

192294 

181754 

461124 

33855 

186383 

443269 

397984 

521628 

411074 

121293 

417643 

252302 

9091 

418073 

Reg 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

GLN 

GLN 

NYR 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

Yr/Make/Model 

88 Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

13 Subaru BRZ 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

89 Mazda RX7 

96 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

06 Ford Mustang 

92 Mazda Miata 

90 Honda CRX Si 

89 Honda CRX Si 

91 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 

86 Mazda rx 7 

98 Porsche Boxster 

93 Mazda Miata 

80 VW Scirocco 

08 Honda civic si 

Sponsor 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

YUSHINO 

Flatout Motorsports 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

"Robert J. Zatz 

RP Performance 

734379 

Blue Lives Matter 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

bucket list racing 

"Owings Mills Collision Center 

Hansa Rennen 

"Maximum Attack Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:12.639) for EP by John Hainsworth. 

New Track Record (1:17.558) for T3 by Ben Bettenhausen. 

Total Time of Race:  18:43.043 

Printed: 6/2/2018 5:12:17 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:05.436 

Avg. Speed 

91.359 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.639 

Best Speed 

94.164 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp4:T3/4,ITA/7,E/F/HP,LC,GTP/L,SPU,STU 

Gp4:Small Bore Race 1 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:33:10 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 03:15 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G4  Race 1 Official  Posted: 5:10pm

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

1 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STU 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

FP 

STU 

EP 

EP 

HP 

No. 

95 

69 

136 

195 

51 

O6 

31 

90 

17 

120 

111 

8 

43 

59 

7 

50 

54 

30 

97 

46 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

Lance Bergstein 

Ben Bettenhausen 

Paul Redante 

James DeFinnis 

Joel Gambino 

David Colbey 

Paul Wight 

Michael Thompson 

Kristina Esposito 

John Tures 

Kyle Colbey 

Mark Anthony 

Chris Etridge 

Tom Burdge 

Edward Werry 

Robert Zatz 

Bert Struble 

Johannes Krauss 

Laps 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:12.077 

1:18.015 

1:18.042 

1:17.044 

1:18.208 

1:18.532 

1:20.251 

1:20.150 

1:21.185 

1:20.770 

1:21.714 

1:20.957 

1:22.374 

1:23.012 

1:26.536 

1:31.862 

1:36.477 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Ivyland PA 

Shavertown PA 

Halethorpe MD 

Utica NY 

Oakton VA 

Millville NJ 

Mamaroneck NY 

Massapequa Park NY 

Elmira NY 

Elmira NY 

Manchester MD 

Hillsborough NJ 

West Deptford NJ 

Ashford CT 

Brookhaven PA 

Prattsville NY 

Member# 

402791 

379718 

452338 

537140 

438475 

464375 

181754 

443269 

461124 

417643 

521628 

33855 

397984 

411074 

252302 

186383 

418073 

192294 

121293 

9091 

Reg 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

GLN 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

Yr/Make/Model 

88 Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

13 Subaru BRZ 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda miata 

96 Mazda Miata 

90 Honda CRX Si 

91 Mazda Miata 

98 Porsche Boxster 

91 Mazda Miata 

06 Ford Mustang 

89 Honda CRX Si 

91 Mazda Miata 

93 Mazda Miata 

92 Mazda Miata 

08 Honda civic si 

89 Mazda RX7 

86 Mazda rx 7 

80 VW Scirocco 

Sponsor 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

YUSHINO 

Flatout Motorsports 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

RP Performance 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

734379 

Blue Lives Matter 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

"Owings Mills Collision Center 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ JPM 

"Maximum Attack Motorsports 

"Robert J. Zatz 

bucket list racing 

Hansa Rennen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  29:37.381 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

New Track Record (1:17.044) for T3 by Ben Bettenhausen. 

New Track Record (1:12.077) for EP by John Hainsworth. 

Printed: 6/3/2018 2:17:14 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

92.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.077 

Best Speed 

94.899 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp4:T3/4,ITA/7,E/F/HP,LC,GTP/L,SPU,STU 

Gp4:Small Bore Race 2 

Race (24 Laps) started at 12:29:28 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 12:25 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G4 Feature Race Official  Posted:  2:10pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

63 

71 

54 

2 

O9 

30 

56 

69 

O6 

11 

88 

25 

42 

57 

94 

75 

36 

O2 

Name 

Alan Olson 

John Hall 

Mike Thomas 

Brian Sullivan 

Matthew Polk 

Steven Thomas 

Jason Pintar 

Darrel Stein 

Kevin Gauntt 

Jisu Kim 

Michael LaMaina 

Kyle Robertson 

John Bertolini 

Donald Privett 

Mike Feno 

John Mielo 

Sam Youngman 

Raymond R. Moser 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:13.516 

1:13.347 

1:13.394 

1:13.440 

1:14.572 

1:14.594 

1:14.165 

1:14.419 

1:13.634 

1:13.793 

1:13.756 

1:14.550 

1:14.870 

1:14.451 

1:15.636 

1:14.955 

1:18.446 

1:15.021 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Vienna VA 

Marlton NJ 

Princeton NJ 

Gibson Is MD 

Marlton NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Allentown PA 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Staunton VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

New York NY 

Towaco NJ 

Pittstown NJ 

Ashton MD 

Red Bank NJ 

Member# 

347704 

281601 

405469 

267944 

287593 

390169 

448077 

351373 

420661 

495156 

384683 

404145 

477061 

403017 

111676 

432323 

273159 

277445 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

Yr/Make/Model 

SRF3 

93 SRF 

90 SRF3 

98 SRF3 

04 SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

05 SRF3 

98 SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

96 SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

MSI DFAT Services 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

speed 1 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Robertson Construction 

Euro-Tire 

Moser Taboada 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 12:24.375 

Printed: 6/2/2018 5:52:21 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.070 

Avg. Speed 

91.889 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.347 

Best Speed 

93.255 

Best Lap by 

71 - John Hall 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp5:SRF,SRF3,SR 

Gp5:SRF,SRF3,SR Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 16:53:16 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 03:50 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G5  Race 1 Official   Posted: 5:50pm

NO CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

63 

O6 

71 

75 

25 

94 

54 

57 

O9 

88 

56 

11 

O2 

36 

30 

2 

42 

69 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Kevin Gauntt 

John Hall 

John Mielo 

Kyle Robertson 

Mike Feno 

Mike Thomas 

Donald Privett 

Matthew Polk 

Michael LaMaina 

Jason Pintar 

Jisu Kim 

Raymond R. Moser 

Sam Youngman 

Steven Thomas 

Brian Sullivan 

John Bertolini 

Darrel Stein 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

12 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:27.300 

1:27.200 

1:28.314 

1:29.063 

1:29.340 

1:30.382 

1:29.711 

1:28.364 

1:28.583 

1:30.332 

1:30.677 

1:30.114 

1:30.794 

1:35.329 

1:28.543 

1:36.988 

1:41.554 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Vienna VA 

Pittstown NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Marlton NJ 

New York NY 

Gibson Is MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Staunton VA 

Red Bank NJ 

Ashton MD 

Marlton NJ 

Princeton NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Allentown PA 

Member# 

347704 

420661 

281601 

432323 

404145 

111676 

405469 

403017 

287593 

384683 

448077 

495156 

277445 

273159 

390169 

267944 

477061 

351373 

Reg 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

Yr/Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF 

93 SRF 

96 SRF 

05 SRF3 

SRF 

90 SRF3 

SRF3 

04 SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

98 SRF3 

98 SRF3 

SRF 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Robertson Construction 

Euro-Tire 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

MSI DFAT Services 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Moser Taboada 

"Triple-T Cutting Tools 

speed 1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 35:52.374 

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 6/3/2018 3:47:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.929 

Avg. Speed 

76.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.200 

Best Speed 

78.440 

Best Lap by 

O6 - Kevin Gauntt 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp5:SRF,SRF3,SR 

Gp5:SRF,SRF3,SR Race 2 

Race (24 Laps) started at 14:14:24 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 02:10 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G5 Feature Race Official  Posted:  3:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

4 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

ITR 

ITS 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

SM2 

ITS 

SM2 

ITB 

STL 

No. 

94 

O3 

7 

9 

70 

195 

15 

34 

50 

98 

75 

59 

2 

O0 

89 

51 

Name 

Thomas Smith 

Lorenzo Serra 

Roger Maeda 

Jeremy Butz 

Frank A. Mackie Jr. 

Zac Moseley 

Marty Raguckas 

Joe Stadelmann 

L Chuck Allard III 

Kevin Fryer 

Steven Noake 

Mark Anthony 

Wids Romeus 

Wendy Cappola 

Alton Fryer III 

Paul Redante 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:16.519 

1:17.784 

1:19.320 

1:20.490 

1:19.863 

1:21.012 

1:21.030 

1:22.772 

1:22.280 

1:22.970 

1:22.168 

1:22.500 

1:23.975 

1:25.249 

1:25.325 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

South Salem NY 

South Plainfield NJ 

Germantown MD 

Millville NJ 

New York NY 

Fogelsville PA 

Milton MA 

Derwood MD 

Falls Church VA 

New Rochelle NY 

Elmira NY 

Bowie MD 

Fiskdale MA 

Pasadena MD 

Ivyland PA 

Member# 

161521 

285851 

440281 

466268 

385576 

236162_1 

181245 

51457 

415019 

411056 

411074 

276476 

465740 

148516 

438475 

Reg 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

GLN 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

Yr/Make/Model 

90 Mazda RX-7 

01 BMW BMW 

93 Honda Prelude 

99 Mazda Miata 

88 Mazda RX-7 

00 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

79 Porsche 924 

75 BMW 02 

73 BMW 02 

91 Mazda Miata 

72 Datsun 240Z 

Mazda 94 Miata 

76 BMW 02 

99 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Maximum Attack Motorsports 

Meccanic Shop/ AutoTechnic 

StudioVRM.net 

Catoctin Engineering 

Team Thunder 

Classic Car Club 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Flatout Motorsports 

Fifty Plus Cars LLC 

Fry Guy Racing 

COLLINS BROTHERS MOVING CORP 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Arawak Motorsports; Apex Auto 

She Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  12:55.226 

Printed: 6/2/2018 6:02:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.457 

Avg. Speed 

88.232 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.519 

Best Speed 

89.390 

Best Lap by 

94 - Thomas Smith 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp6:ITR/S/B/C,LCC,SB,STL,SM2,SRX-7,B-Spec 

Gp6:ITR/S/B/C,LCC,SB,STL,SM2,SRX-7,B-Spec Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 17:18:30 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 04:20 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G6  Race 1 Official  Posted: 6:05pm

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

No. 

39 

2 

37 

19 

30 

33 

98 

34 

14 

O4 

17 

Name 

Max King 

Wayne Nicolette 

Michael Rand 

Steve Roux 

Will Velkoff 

Mike Kelly 

Jacob King 

Chip Van Slyke 

Derek Holmes 

Joe Marcinski 

Al Cantrell 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

2 

Best Tm 

1:11.556 

1:11.880 

1:12.219 

1:11.308 

1:11.835 

1:14.878 

1:13.906 

1:15.693 

1:23.949 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Cockeysville MD 

Sharon CT 

New Fairfield CT 

West Islip NY 

Rosedale MD 

Franklinville NJ 

Schenectady NY 

Millersville MD 

Stephens City VA 

Halethorpe MD 

Member# 

419946 

151827 

13314 

197647 

425540 

295008 

419947 

235178 

412335 

36360 

66825 

Reg 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

MHR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

Yr/Make/Model 

76 Zink Z10 

Lola 73 T-340 

75 Crossle 30F 

12 Wyvern SR1 

76 Crossle 30F 

81 Zink Z16 

80 zink z 10 

86 Crossle 62F 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

77 Royale RP24 

95 Van Diemen RF 95 ZK 

Sponsor 

Dominion Title Services 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

Gus and Lucy 

Practical Precision Engineering 

kriner engines 

AM&O Racing Support Services 

FAB-3 Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  12:04.118 

Printed: 6/2/2018 6:22:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.134 

Avg. Speed 

94.460 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.308 

Best Speed 

95.922 

Best Lap by 

19 - Steve Roux 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp7:FF,F500,FV,FST,CF,RCFFS 

Gp7:FF,F500,FV,FST,CF,RCFFS Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 17:40:56 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 04:55 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G7  Race 1 Official   Posted: 6:25pm

CONTINGENCIES PAID FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

4 

27 

6 

51 

136 

69 

O6 

26 

63 

88 

125 

105 

195 

38 

90 

80 

O7 

47 

O8 

11 

9 

10 

15 

24 

34 

O4 

O0 

40 

23 

Name 

Rob Hines 

Peter Phillips 

Neil ORourke 

Paul Redante 

Lance Bergstein 

Yiannis Tsiounis 

James DeFinnis 

Michael Tinis 

John Hotz 

Michael LaMaina 

John Costello 

John Jenkins 

Adam Miller 

Christopher Windsor 

Steve Sturm 

Theodore Cahall 

Ken Williams 

Dmitry Zhilinsky 

Robert Cahall 

Mark Brubaker 

Jeremy Butz 

Benjamin Jones 

Marty Raguckas 

Savanha Brubaker 

Joe Stadelmann 

James Candelaria 

Wendy Cappola 

Jessica Sullivan 

Stephen Hayes 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:18.282 

1:18.170 

1:18.128 

1:17.933 

1:18.399 

1:18.090 

1:18.584 

1:18.647 

1:13.239 

1:18.926 

1:18.524 

1:19.622 

1:19.689 

1:18.752 

1:20.283 

1:20.508 

1:20.277 

1:20.129 

1:21.053 

1:19.970 

1:20.505 

1:21.564 

1:21.139 

1:22.739 

1:22.702 

1:23.310 

1:24.444 

1:30.715 

1:20.192 

Hometown 

Arlington VA 

Lebanon PA 

baltimore MD 

Ivyland PA 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Shavertown PA 

East Meadow NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Dallas PA 

New York NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Thurmont MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Chanhassen MN 

Wyoming PA 

Richboro PA 

Mundelien IL 

Short Hills NJ 

Germantown MD 

Oakton VA 

Fogelsville PA 

Short Hills NJ 

Milton MA 

Hillsborough NJ 

Fiskdale MA 

Bellmawr NJ 

Lanoka Harbor NJ 

Member# 

219365 

496725 

373646 

438475 

452338 

379718 

464375 

376362 

445857 

384683 

285437 

443782 

446883 

330405 

384453 

386084 

369232 

343885 

426156 

530924 

466268 

502168 

236162_1 

530925 

181245 

512852 

465740 

475368 

479779 

Reg 

SUS 

WDC 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NEP 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

PHL 

CHI 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

Yr/Make/Model 

02 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

04 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

03 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

00 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda MIATA 

01 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

96 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata NB 

99 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Spec Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda NB 

99 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 94 Miata 

96 Mazda Miata 

96 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 

COLUMBIA TILE & MARBLE 

Flatout Motorsports 

YUSHINO 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

Lizardos Engineering 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

Classic Car Club Manhatt

Windsor Customs support 

Meathead Racing 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

MV Motorsport 

"Advantagemotorsports.com 

Cahall / Meathead Racing 

Catoctin Engineering 

RP Performance 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Flatout Motorsports 

"She Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  13:10.607 

Printed: 6/2/2018 6:51:18 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.186 

Avg. Speed 

86.516 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.239 

Best Speed 

93.393 

Best Lap by 

63 - John Hotz 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp8:SM,SMT,SM5 

Gp8:SM,SMT,SM5 Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 18:03:06 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 05:30 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

G8 Race 2 Official   Posted 6:55pm

CONTINGENCIES PAD FOR THIS RACE



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Class 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

No. 

39 

2 

19 

30 

37 

98 

34 

17 

14 

O4 

33 

Name 

Max King 

Wayne Nicolette 

Steve Roux 

Will Velkoff 

Michael Rand 

Samuel Eyer 

Chip Van Slyke 

Al Cantrell 

Derek Holmes 

Joe Marcinski 

Mike Kelly 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

13 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:11.065 

1:11.606 

1:11.937 

1:12.465 

1:11.924 

1:13.913 

1:14.827 

1:21.171 

1:17.495 

1:17.603 

1:25.643 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Cockeysville MD 

New Fairfield CT 

West Islip NY 

Sharon CT 

Chambersburg PA 

Schenectady NY 

Halethorpe MD 

Millersville MD 

Stephens City VA 

Rosedale MD 

Member# 

419946 

151827 

197647 

425540 

13314 

132025 

235178 

66825 

412335 

36360 

295008 

Reg 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

Yr/Make/Model 

76 Zink Z10 

Lola 73 T-340 

12 Wyvern SR1 

76 Crossle 30F 

75 Crossle 30F 

80 zink z 10 

86 Crossle 62F 

95 Van Diemen RF 95 ZK 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

77 Royale RP24 

81 Zink Z16 

Sponsor 

Dominion Title Services 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

Practical Precision Engineering 

Gus and Lucy 

kriner engines 

AM&O Racing Support Services 

FAB-3 Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  23:58.458 

Printed: 6/2/2018 3:16:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Herb Sweeney 

SOM Chair: John Deonarine 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.874 

Avg. Speed 

95.102 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.065 

Best Speed 

96.250 

Best Lap by 

39 - Max King 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp9:RCFFS 

Gp9:RCFFS Race 1 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:14:58 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/2/2018 02:10 PM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

Right Coast Formula Ford Race 1 Official  Posted: 3:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

No. 

39 

37 

30 

O4 

33 

98 

2 

34 

19 

14 

17 

Name 

Max King 

Michael Rand 

Will Velkoff 

Joe Marcinski 

Mike Kelly 

Samuel Eyer 

Wayne Nicolette 

Chip Van Slyke 

Steve Roux 

Derek Holmes 

Al Cantrell 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

17 

3 

Best Tm 

1:11.581 

1:12.177 

1:11.891 

1:13.153 

1:13.765 

1:13.449 

1:11.421 

1:19.484 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Sharon CT 

West Islip NY 

Stephens City VA 

Rosedale MD 

Chambersburg PA 

Cockeysville MD 

Schenectady NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Halethorpe MD 

Member# 

419946 

13314 

425540 

36360 

295008 

132025 

151827 

235178 

197647 

412335 

66825 

Reg 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

Yr/Make/Model 

76 Zink Z10 

75 Crossle 30F 

76 Crossle 30F 

77 Royale RP24 

81 Zink Z16 

80 zink z 10 

Lola 73 T-340 

86 Crossle 62F 

12 Wyvern SR1 

98 Van Diemen RF98 

95 Van Diemen RF 95 ZK 

Sponsor 

Dominion Title Services 

Gus and Lucy 

Practical Precision Engineering 

kriner engines 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

AM&O Racing Support Services 

FAB-3 Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race:  24:14.729 

Printed: 6/3/2018 2:06:05 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Herb Sweeney 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.680 

Avg. Speed 

94.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.421 

Best Speed 

95.770 

Best Lap by 

2 - Wayne Nicolette 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge 

Gp9:RCFFS [18-RQ-5501-S] 

Gp9:RCFFS Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:43:26 

NJMP - Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/3/2018 09:30 AM 

2018 NEDRRC R4 Lightning Challenge
[18-R-5502-S]

Right Coast FF Series Official Race 2  Posted: 11:30am
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